
03/24/2014 01:35 

STATE OF TEXAS§ 
COUNTY OF TRAVIS§ 

9359678603 

Oivielon Nurnber: 
Org. Code: 
Speed Ch~rt: 

160-006 Program ~11me: IDEA B Formula 
Legal/Funding Authority; 20USC 
1400et Seq - Hearing Officer 

Payee Name: Lucius Bunton Payee ID: 
ISAS Contracrt 'II: 

Amendment No. 1 
--~ 

3064 PO#: 

AMENDMENT TO 
STANDARD CONTRACT 

BETWEEN 
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 

. AND 

Lucius Bunton 
NAME OF CONTRACTO~ 

32162 

PAGE _0_3 __ _ 

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered contnact to amend 
said contract effective March 24, 2014, through August 31, 2014, as follows: 

Amend SPECIAL PROVISIONS -A, Program Specifio, parcagraph A.3 to s!Jllte; 

A. A hearing officer must be independent and Impartial. Accordingly, Contractor may not: 

3. Represent, contra~ with, be employed by, or accept any remuneration from any Individual, entity, pubfic e~ucatlon agency, or 
regional education service center in connection with any matter relating to or ln110lvlng publlc education (including, without 
limitation, any matter arising under or relating to the Texas Education Code, IDEA, Section 504 of the Rehabllltatlon Act of 1973, 
and any other federal or state law, rule, or regulation rel:atlng to education), except that Contractor may accept remuneration from 
another state educations! agency to provide professional training for individuals who conduct special education due process 
hearings or m.&dlatlons for that agency. Contractor may not, however. conduct special education due process healing$ or 
mediations, conduct revie~ of appealed special education hearing officer decisions, or perform any work on individual due 
process hearing or mediation oases for another state educatlonal a1;1ency. 

The outGide practice of law is not barred as long as It Is permitted under Section A :ilbove ana Is compatible with th• 
dutle& of a special edocation healing offiQer. Spgelflcally, Contr;actor must maintain the ability to meet a.11 legal and 
contractual tlmellnes. · 

All other terms and conditions of the orig1nal contract remain the same and are incorporated herein as if specifically written. 

It is agreed and aooeptsd by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all terms and of this amendment are effective 
commencing on the above date. 

Typed Name: Ll.lcius Bunton 
Typed Title: Attorney at Lew 

This section reserved for Agency use. 
I, en authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this oontract is In compliance with the authori~ing program 
st.atute and ~pncable regulations and authorize the services to be performed as written above. 

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this .J...5~ay of Cf\ w-LI:,, .J.-0 I Y (month/year) 
b a arson authorized to bind A en . 

"eu, Associate Commissioner 
Finance/ CFO 

Rev.2/2014 


